ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/14/2023 2302 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/14/2023 RMP23-001233 2901 CENTRAL RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/14/2023 2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2023 BARKER AVE / SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

5/14/2023 4872 ALGONQUIN PKWY  FIGHT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2023 190 / GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2023 1414 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/14/2023 RMP23-001234 4730 ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/14/2023 3700 EMERSON AVE AMBULANCE CALL

5/14/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/14/2023 2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL

5/14/2023 2303 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 4610 KINGS WALK DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 4610 KINGS WALK DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 4610 KINGS WALK DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 RMP23-001235 1460 GOLF RD THEFT

5/14/2023 1414 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT

5/14/2023 RMP23-001236 1460 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE

5/14/2023 RMP23-001237 RT53 / EUCLID AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/14/2023 RMP23-001239 4418 EUCLID AVE HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/14/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2023 RMP23-001238 2300 PLUM GROVE RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/16/2023 8:04:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/14/2023

5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023

5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023

5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023
5/14/2023

RMP23-001240

RMP23-001241

RMP23-001242

RMP23-001243
RMP23-001244

RMP23-001246

RMP23-001245

1331 GOLF RD
3401 CENTRAL RD
2201 SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
3400 WELLINGTON CT
1460 GOLF RD

2 CHELSEA ON AUBURN
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2142 DAVIS CT

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4702 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
2502 ALGONQUIN RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

1301 MEIJER DR
2405 WING ST
1460 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD
1600 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 3910
KIRCHOFF RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TRESPASSING
IMPROPER SECURITY
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
DISTURBANCE

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 8:04:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/14/2023 2202 OAK LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASSIST

5/14/2023 4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 8:04:37 AM



