



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2023		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2023	RMP23-001233	2901 CENTRAL RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		4872 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FIGHT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		190 / GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		1414 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001234	4730 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		3700 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/14/2023		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023		2303 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		4610 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		4610 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		4610 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001235	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
5/14/2023		1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
5/14/2023	RMP23-001236	1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	
5/14/2023	RMP23-001237	RT53 / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023	RMP23-001239	4418 EUCLID AVE	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001238	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2023		1331 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023		2201 SCHOOL DR	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001240	1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
5/14/2023		2 CHELSEA ON AUBURN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		2142 DAVIS CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001241	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001242	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
5/14/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2023	RMP23-001243	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/14/2023	RMP23-001244	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
5/14/2023	RMP23-001246	1301 MEIJER DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		2405 WING ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023	RMP23-001245	1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
5/14/2023		1600 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 3910 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
5/14/2023		2202 OAK LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2023		4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT